elimination of the distinction between operating leases and finance leases and would introduce a new model for lessees
and lessors.

The Company continues to evaluate the possible effects of new standards and exposure drafts, and will monitor the
near-term projects that the IASB initiates for income taxes. The ultimate impacts cannot be determined at this time.

41

TELUS Corporation – Management’s discussion and analysis – 2010 Q3

8.2.2 Quantified effects on consolidated statements of financial position
The following tables summarize by topic, the expected IFRS transition impacts on the Company’s consolidated
statements of financial position subtotals and totals, as at January 1 and September 30, 2010.

Consolidated statement of financial position, subtotals and totals - As at the transition date of January 1, 2010

($ millions)

As
currently
reported

Recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure effects

Unaudited
pro forma
IFRS-IASB

Topics (see Section 8.2.1)
Employee
benefits
(defined

benefit plans)
Impairment
of assets

Sale of
accounts
receivable

Leasing
(sales and
leaseback

transactions)

Asset
retirement
obligations Provisions

Income
taxes

ASSETS
Current Assets  1,127   —   —   501   —   —   —   —   1,628
Non-Current

Assets  18,092   (1,314)  1,109   —   —   12   —   (2)  17,897
  19,219   (1,314)  1,109   501   —   12   —   (2)  19,525
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities  2,964   —   —   500   (6)  —   (22)  (303)  3,133
Non-Current

Liabilities  8,680   (237)  281   —   (24)  19   22   296   9,037
  11,644   (237)  281   500   (30)  19   —   (7)  12,170
OWNERS’
EQUITY
Common Share

and Non-Voting
Share Equity  7,554   (1,077)  828   1   30   (7)  —   5   7,334

Non-Controlling
Interests  21   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   21

  7,575   (1,077)  828   1   30   (7)  —   5   7,355
  19,219   (1,314)  1,109   501   —   12   —   (2)  19,525

Interim consolidated statement of financial position, subtotals and totals - As at September 30, 2010

($ millions)

As
currently
reported

Recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure effects

Unaudited
pro forma
IFRS-IASB

Topics (see Section 8.2.1)
Employee
benefits
(defined

benefit plans)
Impairment
of assets

Sale of
accounts
receivable

Leasing
(sales and
leaseback

transactions)

Asset
retirement
obligations Provisions

Income
taxes

ASSETS
Current Assets  1,466   —   —   401   —   —   —   8   1,875
Non-Current

Assets  18,063   (1,349)  1,105   —   —   12   —   (4)  17,827
  19,529   (1,349)  1,105   401   —   12   —   4   19,702
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities  4,025   —   —   400   (6)  —   (23)  (490)  3,906
Non-Current

Liabilities  7,424   (277)  280   —   (20)  19   23   489   7,938
  11,449   (277)  280   400   (26)  19   —   (1)  11,844
OWNERS’
EQUITY
Common Share

and Non-Voting
Share Equity  8,059   (1,072)  825   1   26   (7)  —   5   7,837

Non-Controlling
Interests  21   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   21

  8,080   (1,072)  825   1   26   (7)  —   5   7,858
  19,529   (1,349)  1,105   401   —   12   —   4   19,702

42

TELUS Corporation – Management’s discussion and analysis – 2010 Q3

8.2.3 Quantified effects on consolidated statement of income and other comprehensive income
The following table illustrates by topic how the transition to IFRS is expected to impact key line items on the consolidated statement of income and other
comprehensive income for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2010.
Interim consolidated statement of income and other comprehensive income – Nine-month period ended September 30, 2010

($ millions except per share amounts)

As
currently
reported

Effects on key line items (Increase (decrease))

Unaudited
pro forma
IFRS-IASB

Presentation effects
Recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure effects

(see topics in Section 8.2.1)

Revenue
(1)

Govern-
ment

assistance
(2)

Analysis of
expenses

(3)

Employee
benefits –
defined
benefits
plans

Impairment
of assets

(impairment
reversal)

Accounts
receivable

securitization

Leasing
(sales and
leaseback

transactions)

Asset
retirement
obligations

OPERATING REVENUES  7,228   (7,228)  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Services  —   6,823   (29)  —   —   —   —   —   —   6,794
Equipment  —   405   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   405
  7,228   —   (29)  —   —   —   —   —   —   7,199
Other operating income  —   —   39   —   —   —   —   —   —   39
  7,228   —   10   —   —   —   —   —   —   7,238
OPERATING EXPENSES
Operations  4,390   —   —   (4,390)  —   —   —   —   —   —
Restructuring costs  42   —   —   (42)  —   —   —   —   —   —
Goods and services purchased  —   —   —   2,999   —   —   —   5   (3)  3,001
Employee benefits expense  —   —   10   1,448   (30)  —   —   —   —   1,428
Depreciation  993   —   —   —   —   4   —   —   —   997
Amortization of intangible assets  299   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   299
  5,724   —   10   15   (30)  4   —   5   (3)  5,725
OPERATING INCOME  1,504   —   —   (15)  30   (4)  —   (5)  3   1,513
Other expense, net  21   —   —   (15)  —   —   (6)  —   —   —
Financing costs  408   —   —   —   —   —   6   —   3   417
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES  1,075   —   —   —   30   (4)  —   (5)  —   1,096
Income taxes  264   —   —   —   8   (1)  —   (1)  —   270
NET INCOME  811   —   —   —   22   (3)  —   (4)  —   826
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (4)  56   —   —   —   (17)  —   —   —   —   39
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  867   —   —   —   5   (3)  —   (4)  —   865
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON

SHARES AND NON-VOTING SHARES  808   —   —   —   22   (3)  —   (4)  —   823
NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE AND

NON-VOTING SHARE - Basic  2.53   —   —   —   0.07   (0.01)  —   (0.01)  —   2.58
 - Diluted  2.52   —   —   —   0.07   (0.01)  —   (0.01)  —   2.57

(1) IFRS requires the disclosure of specific categories of revenue. Canadian GAAP did not provide the same specificity of revenue categorization. In addition, gains on sale of investments of $2 million
and equity losses in non-affiliates of $2 million are reclassified to Other operating income from Other expense, net, in accordance with the presentation requirements of IAS 18.

(2) IFRS requires government assistance amounts to be categorized as other operating income. Canadian GAAP did not define government assistance to include receipts such as the high-cost serving
area portable subsidy. As well, Canadian GAAP allowed for government assistance to be netted against the associated expense as a cost recovery.